

drainage work and splash pads

Huntsville, Alabama

308 Fountain Circle Huntsville, AL 35801

Cover Memo

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meet	ing Date: 10/12/2023	File ID: TMP-3442
Department: General Services		
Subject:	Type of Actio	n: Approval/Action
Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Change between the City of Huntsville, Alabama, and Consc Park.		<u>e</u>
Resolution No.		
Finance Information:		
Account Number: 2500-14-00000-521014-0000000	00	
City Cost Amount: \$54,297.93		
Total Cost: \$ 4,735,925.93		
Special Circumstances:		
Grant Funded: NONE		
Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: N/A		
Resolution #: N/A		
Location: (list below)		
Address: District: District 1 ⋈ District 2 □ District 3	□ District 4 □ Distr	ict 5 □
Additional Comments:		

Change Order No. 2 and Final includes - 1) Extend primary conduits to the new location per Huntsville Utilities 2) Changes to South Road as directed by the design team 3) Raise existing fire/water vault and grade to new elevation 4) Time extension (as directed by the design team) due to unsuitable soils 5) Misc. Changes 6) Storm

RESOLUTION NO. 23-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, and the Mayor that the contract with Consolidated Construction Company of Alabama for Construction Services for the Legacy Park, Huntsville, Alabama, approved and executed by the City of Huntsville, Alabama on the 26th day of May 2022, be and the same is hereby amended as is reflected on Change Order Number 2 and Final attached hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be hereby is amended from Four Million Six Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and 00/100s (\$4,681,628.00) to Four Million Seven Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and 93/100s (\$4,735,925.93) on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a municipal corporation in the State of Alabama to, including this Change Order Number 2 and Final in the amount of Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars and 93/100s (\$54,297.93), said Change Order is substantially in word and figures as attached hereto and identified as "Change Order Number 2 and Final to the contract between City of Huntsville and Consolidated Construction Company of Alabama, for the Legacy Park," consisting of nine (9) pages together with the signature of the City Council President and an executed copy of said document being permanently kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk of the City of Huntsville, Alabama.

ADOPTED this the <u>12th</u> day of <u>Oct</u>	tober, 2023.
	President of the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama
APPROVED this the <u>12th</u> day of <u>O</u>	October, 2023.
	Mayor of the City of Huntsville, Alabama

CITY OF HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA

CON	TRACT CHANGE ORDER	CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
DATE:	08.28.23	PROJECT: Legacy Park
TO:	Consolidated Construction Company of Alal	pama
		(Contractor)
TERMS		visions of your contract for this project, to make the following ed Change Order Request and supporting documents and to
South Roa	5H the necessary labor, materials and equipmer primary conduits to new location per Hsv Utilities 2) Changes to ad per design team 3) Raise existing fire/water vault 4) Time exter 6)Storm drainage work and splash pads	nt to_ nsion due to unsuitable soils added in CMR #4 5) Credit for bike rakes; concrete
TOTAL	ADDITION OR DEDUCTION TO CONTRA Change \$_54,297.93	CT PRICE (NOTE: Numbers in parentheses are deductions). \$ 54,297.93
	AL CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 4,589,000.00
	previous Change Orders	\$ 92,628.00
Previous	revised Contract Price	\$ 4,681,628.00
This Cha	inge Order No. 2 ADD DEDUCT	
Revised (Contract Price this date	\$ 4.735.925.93
Extension	n of time resulting from this Change Order	28 (Indicate no. of calendar days).
The amo	unt of this Change Order will be the responsible	ility of City of Huntsville
By accep adjustme result of	tance of this Contract Modification, the Contra	
	NT OF SURETY	CONTRACTING PARTIES
	Fidelity & Deposit Company of Maryland	Ment pur
(Company	v)	(Contractor)
By	ed Representative)	By Cousolidated Caustonihim Co. (Authorized Representative)
RECOM	IMENBED	CITY OF HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA
By(Design B	migneer or Aroth(pct)	By(Its Mayor)
By (COH Fac	cilities Project Manager)	(President of City Council)
By(Director	r of General Services)	Date October 12, 2023

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Illinois (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by Robert D. Murray, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Bruce S. DENSON, JR, Sharon E. GRIFFITH, Grantland RICE, III, Gregg A. TATUM, Thomas J. BOLE all of Birmingham, Alabama, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of July, A.D. 2023.

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

By: Robert D. Murray Vice President

By: Dawn E. Brown Secretary

+ Jaure

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 11th day of July, A.D. 2023, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, Robert D. Murray, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Iva Bethea Notary Public

My Commission Expires September 30, 202

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, <u>Attorneys-in-Fact</u>. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any time."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

DITESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies, this day of 1, 2, 3.

SEAL.

(SEAL.)

SEAL STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF

By:

Mary Jean Pethick Vice President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF THE CLAIM INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL ON THE BOND, THE BOND NUMBER, AND YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION TO:

Zurich Surety Claims 1299 Zurich Way Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056 reportsfclaims@zurichna.com 800-626-4577

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DA	TE:	2/1/2023		CMR NUMBER:	3K
PR	OJECT:	Legacy Park			
OV	VNER:	City of Huntsville			
AR	CHITECT:	Bostick Landscape	Architects		
CC	NTRACTOR:	Consolidated Cons	truction Company		
DE	SCRIPTION OF	CHANGE (BY GENE	RAL CONTRACT	OR):	
	included Only 50	ft of primary conduit	per Addendum # 2 s onduit was needed f	ts to the New location per the Hun ection A 3.08 on Bid day. Total for a complete installation. All ma See breakdown.	footage per new design was
1.	TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO A	TTACH DETAILED	BREAKDOWN):	\$11,434.50
		ON IN CALENDAR			0
	THE	IIS CHANGE Does	Not AFFECT TH	E CRITICAL PATH OF THE PRO	JECT
3.	SUBMITTED BY			0.0	
				Tanner Mayfield	Ducinet Manager
	Α	CONTRACTOR	V 35 V.2	Tanner Mayfield	Project Manager
	В	. ARCHITECT	Cimberkellen	Chad Bostick	Bostick Landscaping
	BOT1	TOM SECTION TO B	كالمنطاب والبارق المراج والمتالك	CITY OF HUNTS THE RIP	ESENTATIVE
4	INITIATED BY:	ALL IL A	Y CONTRAC	MA A A A	
	OWNER'S CLA			7-40/00	
٠.	CONTE	RACT MODIFICATIO	N DUE TO:		
		VALUE ENGINEERI	NG OR COST REDUC	TION	
		CHANGES IN PROJE			
		OWNER REQUESTED			
	_×	UNFORESEEN CONI			
		_ TECHNICAL COORD			1.62.04.25.2
6.			R REVIEW AND A	PPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED	AS ONE OF
	THE FOLLOW	NG TYPES:	A MONIETA DV WAT	UE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COM	PETITIVE BIDDING
	~			T NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEE	
	-			E COURSE OF THE WORK.	
				OURSE OF THE WORK.	
	-			FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING V	WHERE THERE IS NO
				FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID O	
				THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	
	-			IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DO	
		OF THE CONTRACT			
				THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	
	-			IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EX	
		CONTRACT PRICE A	AND CONSTITUTES I	EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANC	ES.
7.	I HAVE REVIE	WED, UNDERSTANI	AND RECOMME	ND THIS GENERALITY NO I	EXCEPTIONS:
	A	A. COH ESTIMATOR			M
	E	B. COH PROJECT MA	NAGER .	Allancalse	ve -
	C	DEPARTMENT HE	AD (CUSTOMER)	1 Abos	
	I	O. CoH FACILITIES P	ROJ MANAGER	The Weil	
	F	DEPARTMENT HE	AD (GS)	Plal Ewilk - JR	

THIS EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS DOCUMENT IS AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THESE DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT SUM, SCOPE AND OR TIME STATED HEREIN. THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS.

UPDATED 10/07/2015

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE:	2/27/2023	CMR NUMBER:	4
PROJECT:	Legacy Park		
OWNER:	City of Huntsville		
ARCHITECT:	Bostick Landscape Archite	cts	
CONTRACTOR:	Consolidated Construction	Company	
DESCRIPTION OF	CHANGE (BY GENERAL C	ONTRACTOR):	
	Changes to the So	outh Road as directed by The Design Tea	ım
1 TOTAL COST	(CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH	DETAILED REFAKDOWN).	\$44,858.06
			14
	ION IN CALENDAR DAYS (A	AFFECT THE CRITICAL PATH OF THE	
		Greet the entitlemental title	1 Rosper
3. SUBMITTED B	51:	Tanner Mayhe	th o
	A. CONTRACTOR	Tanner Mayfield	Poject Manager
		Vimbary Umah	Bosnick Landscape Architects
	B. ARCHITECT	Kimberly Unruh	
		ED OUT BY CITY OF HUNTSVILLE	REPRESENTATIVE***
4. INITIATED BY	Market Street or		
5. OWNER'S CLA	ASSIFICATION: TRACT MODIFICATION DUE T	ro,	
CONI	VALUE ENGINEERING OR C		
	CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOP		
×	OWNER REQUESTED UPGRA		
	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS		
	TECHNICAL COORDINATION	N	
6. THIS CHANGE	E IS SUBMITTED FOR REVI	EW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSI	FIED AS ONE OF
THE FOLLOW	ING TYPES:		ACT WAS A STANFALL
X		ETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR	
بيعانس.		L CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFOR DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.	ESECABLE
		RING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.	
		PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDD	ING WHERE THERE IS NO
		HE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST	
	CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLAT	TED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICAT	IONS WERE PREPARED AND
	THE PROJECT WAS BID AND	WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AN	ID DOES NOT EXCEED 10%
	OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.		
		TED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICAT	
		O WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AN INSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMST	
2 30.06 <u>21.0</u> .			
		RECOMMEND THIS CHANGE WITH	TO EACE HORD.
	A. CoH ESTIMATOR	The second	
	B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER	Mark Market Company	
	C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CU		0
	D. CoH FACILITIES PROJ MA	VOM (6 7.11	<u> </u>
	E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS) Letter Cullet	<es></es>

THIS EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS DOCUMENT IS AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THESE DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT SUM, SCOPE AND OR TIME STATED HEREIN, THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS.

UPDATED 10/07/2015

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE:	2/27/2023	CMR NUMBER:	3
PROJECT:	Legacy Park		
OWNER:	City of Huntsville		
ARCHITECT	Bostick Landscape Architec	ts	
CONTRACT	OR: Consolidated Construction C	Company	
	ON OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CO	NTRACTOR):	
	•		
	Raise Existing Fire	/Water Vault and grade to new elevation	on.
,		THE WED DREAM DOWN	\$4,273.50
	COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH D		
2. TIME EX	TENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (AT		0
		FFECT THE CRITICAL PATH OF THE	S PROJECT
3. SUBMITT	TED BY:	Tanner Mayhe	ald A
	A. CONTRACTOR	Tanner Mayfield 1	roject Manager
		IAA	11/1
	B. ARCHITECT	Kimberly Unruh	A BLA
:	BOTTOM SECTION TO BE FILLE	DOUT BY CITY OF HUNTSVILLE	REPRESENTATIVE*
4. INITIATE	D BY: OWNER & ARCHITECT		
	CLASSIFICATION:	1	
(CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO		
_	VALUE ENGINEERING OR CO		
3-	CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE		
2	OWNER REQUESTED UPGRAI UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS)E	
17	TECHNICAL COORDINATION		
		W AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSI	FIFD AS ONE OF
	LOWING TYPES:	A AND ALL ROVAL AND IS CLASSI	
1112102		TARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR	R COMPETITIVE BIDDING.
-		CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFOR	
	CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING D	URING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.	
4. <u>-</u>		ING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.	
_		ROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDD	
		E CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST	
_	to the same of the stant	ED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICAT	
		WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AN	DOES NOT EXCEED 10%
	OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.	ED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICAT	TONG WEDE DDEBADED AND
_		WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AN	
		TITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMST	
7 11141751		COMMEND THIS CHANGE WITH	
/, I HAVE K		7 do stark	VIA
	A. COH ESTIMATOR		Sold A
	B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER	The throng carety	0
	C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUS		
	D. CoH FACILITIES PROJ MAN	AGER Hus Weil	
	E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (G\$)	Idel Ewilk - R	EES

THIS EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT CONSITTUTE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS DOCUMENT IS AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THESE DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT SUM, SCOPE AND OR TIME STATED HEREIN. THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS.

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE:	4/19/2023	CMR NUMBER:	6
PROJECT:	Legacy Park		
OWNER:	City of Huntsville		
ARCHITECT:	Bostick Landscape Archite	cts	
CONTRACTOR	Consolidated Construction	Company	
	OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL C		
As directed by I	The Design Team; Time Extension added in CMR #4 . Please see	request due to unsuitable soils encounte Reports attached from Amiri Engineeri	ered while preparing for the work ng for context.
1. TOTAL COS	T (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH	DETAILED BREAKDOWN):	\$0.00
	NSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (A		14
	THIS CHANGE Does A	FFECT THE CRITICAL PATH OF THE	PROJECT
3. SUBMITTED	BY:	000	
	A. CONTRACTOR	Tanner Mayfield	Project Manager
	B. ARCHITECT	Chad Bostick	Bostick Landscape Architects
Aw*B(TTOM SECTION TO BE FILL	ED OUT BY CITY OF HUNTSVILLE I	REPRESENTATIVE***
4. INITIATED			
5. OWNER'S C	LASSIFICATION:		
	NTRACT MODIFICATION DUE 1		
	VALUE ENGINEERING OR C		
X			
_	OWNER REQUESTED UPGRA	DE	
	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS		
	TECHNICAL COORDINATION		DIED AC ONE OF
		W AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSI	FIED AS ONE OF
THE FOLLO	WING TYPES:	ETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR	COMPETITIVE BIDDING.
-	MINOR CHANGE OF A MONE	L CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFOR	ESEEABLE
		DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.	
		RING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.	
-	CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES	PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDI	ING WHERE THERE IS NO
	DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF T	E CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST	BID ON THE ALTERNATE.
		TED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICAT	
-		WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AN	
	OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.		
		TED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICAT	IONS WERE PREPARED AND
_		WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AN	
		STITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMST	
7. I HAVE REV	TEWED, UNDERSTAND AND F	ECOMMEND THIS OF ANGE WITH	NO EXCEPTIONS:
// 1121/2 //-	A. CoH ESTIMATOR	16/1/12	
	B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER	AWim al he	
	C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CU		
	D. CoH FACILITIES PROJ MA		9
		DATE !!! - 18	•
	F DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS	Elli Cull	<e6></e6>

THIS EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS DOCUMENT IS AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THESE DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT SUM, SCOPE AND OR TIME STATED HEREIN, THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS.

UPDATED 10/07/2015

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE:	7/17/2023	CMR NUMBER:	农
PROJECT:	Legacy Park	(1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
OWNER:	City of Huntsville	man contract the second contract of the property of the second	the property of the state of the state of
ARCHITECT:	Bostick Landscape Architects	and a supplementally a section of	man a same a same
CONTRACTOR:	Consolidated Construction Comp	and the second s	
	CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTR		
	e Changes. Please see affached Lette:		enclosed within.
1. TOTAL COST (C	CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAI	LED BREAKDOWN):	-\$36,822.50
	ON IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTAC		A TANK ON THE
	IIS CHANGE Does Not AFFEC		
3. SUBMITTED BY			
-	. CONTRACTOR	Tanner Mayfield	Project Manager
В	. ARCHITECT	Chad Bostick	Bostick Landscaping
BOTT	OM SECTION TO BE FILLED OU	ABTERNOON ON SWIESS	PRESENTATIVE
4. INITIATED BY:	GENERAL CONTEACTOR		
5. OWNER'S CLAS			
CONTR	ACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:		
	_VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST RE	DUCTION	
	_ CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF W	ORK	
	OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE		
-	_UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS		
6 J. O. S	_TECHNICAL COORDINATION		
6. THIS CHANGE I	IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND	D APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIE	CD AS ONE OF
THE FOLIOWIN		VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR CO	AMETITUE DIDDAIG
		RACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESE	
	CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING		CEABLE
	EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING TH		
-		DED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING	WHERE THERE IS NO
		NGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID	
		EN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATION	
-	그들이 하는 아이들은 아이는 아이는 한 모든 것이 없는 것을 하는 것이 없는 것이다.	I IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND D	
	OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.		
	CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WH	EN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATION	S WERE PREPARED AND
	= [[그리다 12 10 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	I IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND E	
	CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUT	ES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANC	CES.
7. I HAVE REVIEW	VED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOM		
	CoH ESTIMATOR	VAMMANAN	111
	CoH PROJECT MANAGER	Millian Last Kl	
	DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOME	(R)	
	CoH FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER		
	DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)	DATE THE JE	
E.	PPI UKTMENT LEVIN (09)	Call Call	

THIS EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS DOCUMENT IS AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THESE DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT SUM, SCOPE AND OR TIME STATED HEREIN. THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS.

UPDATED 10/07/2015

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE:	8/4/2023	CMR NUMBER:	8
PROJECT:	Legacy Park		
OWNER:	City of Huntsville		
ARCHITECT:	Bostick Landscape Archite	ects	
CONTRACTOR:	Consolidated Construction	Company	
	CHANGE (BY GENERAL C		
DESCRIPTION OF			
	Storm Drainage Work a	nd Splash Pads Related to Punch Li	st Comments
			\$30,554.37
	CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH		
2. TIME EXTENS	ION IN CALENDAR DAYS (A	ATTACH JUSTIFICATION):	0
TI	HIS CHANGE Does Not	AFFECT THE CRITICAL PATH OF	ГНЕ РКОЈЕСТ
3. SUBMITTED B	Y:	200 040	1411
	CONTRACTOR	Tanner May	Project Manager
	A. CONTRACTOR	1 dillici Wiay licio	
]	B. ARCHITECT	Chad Bostick	BLA
BOT	TOM SECTION TO BE FILL	ED OUT BY CITY OF HUNTSVIL	LE REPRESENTATIVE
. INITIATED BY			
5. OWNER'S CLA			
CONT	RACT MODIFICATION DUE		
	VALUE ENGINEERING OR C		
V	CHANGES IN PROJECT SCO		
-	OWNER REQUESTED UPGR.		
	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS		
-	TECHNICAL COORDINATIO		
		EW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLA	ASSIFIED AS ONE OF
THE FOLLOW	ING TYPES:	ETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED	FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.
	MINOR CHANGE OF A MON	L CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UN	FORESEEABLE
		DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORL	
		IRING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.	
-	CHANGE FOR ALTERNATE	S PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL E	SIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO
	DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF T	HE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL B	EST BID ON THE ALTERNATE.
	CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLA	TED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIF	ICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
-	THE PROJECT WAS BID AN	D WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTERES	T AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%
	OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.		
	CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLA	TED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIF	ICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
-		D WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTERES	
		NSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCU	
7. I HAVE REVII	EWED, UNDERSTAND AND	RECOMMEND THIS CHANGE W	ITH NO EXCEPTIONS:
	A. CoH ESTIMATOR	g. M.	7055
	B. CoH PROJECT MANAGEI	Allegalar	Bell
	C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (C)		
			21.0
	D. CoH FACILITIES PROJ M	VIDATE.	V - JR
	E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (G	s) Edit Cul	(E5)

THIS EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS DOCUMENT IS AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THESE DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT SUM, SCOPE AND OR TIME STATED HEREIN. THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS.